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CHAPTER 185. 
AN ACT amendatory of section seven k7) of chapter 437 of 

the laws of 1903, relating to the protection of fish anti 
game. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Fishing through the ice unlawful. SECTION 1. Section 7 of 
chapter 437 of the laws of 1903 is hereby amneded so as to 
read as follows: Section 7. It shall be unlawful, and is here-
by prohibited, for any person to fish in any manner through 
the ice, on Lake Mason, commonly known as Briggsville pond, 
situated in the counties of Adams and Marquette, • * * 
for a period of five years from March 1st, 1903; any person 
who shall violate any of the provisions of this section shall oe 
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and be punished by a fine of 
not less than ten dollars nor more than twenty-five dollars, or 
by imprisonment in the county jail not less than ten days nor 
more than thirty days, in the discretion of the court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 8, 1905. 


